
2024 SUGAR LAND SPACE COWBOYS ROSTER
April 19, 2024  |  28 Active Players  |  7 Injured List  |  0 MLB Rehab

Manager: 17 Mickey Storey	 Pitching Coach: 35 Thomas Whitsett		  Hitting Coach: 25 Aaron Westlake 	 Bench Coach: 1 Wladimir Sutil 
Bullpen Catcher: 89 TJ Bergmann	 Athletic Trainer: Takeaki Ando          Strength Coach: Sam Knox 		  Clubhouse Attendant: D.J.  Pirson	

No.. Pitchers (16+2) B-T HT WT AGE D.O.B. BIRTHPLACE 2023 TEAMS Acquired

24 ARRIGHETTI, Spencer R-R 6-2 186 24 1/2/2000 Albuquerque, NM Sugar Land (AAA) | Corpus Christi (AA) 6th Rd, 2021
69 BLUBAUGH, AJ R-R 6-2 190 23 7/4/2000 Mansfield, OH Corpus Christi (AA) | Asheville (A+) 7th Rd, 2022
54 COLEMAN, Dylan R-R 6-5 230 27 9/16/1996 Potosi, MO KANSAS CITY (AL) | Omaha (AAA) Trade (KC), 12/6/23
16 #CONTRERAS, Luis R-R 6-0 175 27 4/29/1996 Maracaibo, VZ Nashville (AAA) | Biloxi (AA) FA, 11/29/23
45 DIAZ, Miguel R-R 6-0 224 29 11/28/1994 San Cristobal, DR DETROIT (AL) | Toledo (AAA) FA, 4/12/24
47 GAITHER, Ray R-R 6-3 241 26 3/4/1998 Denton, TX Corpus Christi (AA) NDFA, 7/17/21
41 GREENE, Conner R-R 6-4 195 29 4/4/1995 Santa Monica, CA Diablos Rojos (MEX) FA, 2/23/24
22 GUSTO, Ryan R-R 6-4 232 25 3/11/1999 Charlotte, NC Corpus Christi (AA) | Asheville (A+) 11th Rd, 2019
20 HENLEY, Blair R-R 6-3 190 26 5/14/1997 Fort Worth, TX Corpus Christi (AA) 7th Rd, 2019
29 #KING, Bryan R-L 6-1 184 27 11/5/1996 Littleton, CO DNP MiLB Rule 5 (ChC), '22
19 KOUBA, Rhett R-R 6-0 180 24 9/3/1999 Woodward, OK Sugar Land (AAA) | Corpus Christi (AA) 12th Rd, 2021
49 KUHNEL, Joel R-R 6-5 290 29 2/19/1995 Goldsboro, NC HOUSTON (AL) | CINCINNATI (NL) | Sugar Land (AAA) | Louisville (AAA) FA, 1/29/24
37 McDONALD, Cole L-R 6-1 218 27 3/11/1997 New Hampton, IA Corpus Christi (AA) | Asheville (A+) 15th Rd, 2019
67 MUSHINSKI, Parker L-L 6-0 218 28 11/22/1995 Arlington, TX HOUSTON (AL) | Sugar Land (AAA) 7th Rd, 2017
48 SUERO, Wander R-R 6-4 216 32 9/15/1991 Sabana Larga, DR LOS ANGELES (NL) | Oklahoma City (AAA) FA, 12/7/23
30 TAMAREZ, Misael R-R 6-2 213 24 1/16/2000 San Pedro de Macoris, DR Sugar Land (AAA) FA, 3/6/19
52 VANWEY, Logan R-R 6-2 205 25 2/14/1999 Joplin, MO Sugar Land (AAA) | Corpus Christi (AA) | Asheville (A+) FA, 7/28/22
28 WHITLEY, Forrest R-R 6-7 215 26 9/15/1997 San Antonio, TX Sugar Land (AAA) 1st Rd, 2016

PRONUNCIATION GUIDE
Jesus Bastidas

(Bass-STEE-das)
AJ Blubaugh
(Blue-baugh)
Ryan Gusto 
(GUST-oh)

Ray Gaither
(GAY-ther - like Gator)

Rhett Kouba
(COE-buh)

Joey Loperfido 
(Low-per-FEE-doe)

Misael Tamarez 
(MEESE-ay-el TAH-MAR-ez)

Logan VanWey
(Van-WHY)

Recent Transactions 
4/18 - LHP Bryan King placed on the 7-Day IL 
4/17 - RHP Forrest Whitley optioned to Sugar Land
4/16 - RHP Forrest Whitley recalled by Houston
4/16 - RHP Spencer Arrighetti optioned to Sugar Land 
4/16 - RHP Drew Strotman transferred to Corpus Christi 
4/15 - RHP Wander Suero cleared waivers, outrighted to Sugar Land 

Bold indicates members of Houston Astros 40-man roster
# Indicates players on Injured List 
+ Indicates Major League rehab assignment  
% Indicates inactive players
& Indicates player on the Development List

No.. Catchers (2) B-T HT WT AGE D.O.B. BIRTHPLACE 2023 TEAMS Acquired
32 BERRYHILL, Luke R-R 6-1 230 25 5/28/1998 Atlanta, GA Sugar Land (AAA) Trade (CIN), 1/23/21
18 SALAZAR, César L-R 5-9 185 28 3/15/1996 Hermosillo, Mexico HOUSTON (AL) | Sugar Land (AAA) 7th Rd, 2018

No.. Infielders (6) B-T HT WT AGE D.O.B. BIRTHPLACE 2023 TEAMS Acquired
23 AMAYA, Jacob R-R 6-0 180 25 9/3/1998 El Monte, CA MIAMI (NL) | Jacksonville (AAA) Trade (MIA), 4/6/24
2 BASTIDAS, Jesús R-R 5-8 145 25 9/14/1998 Barquisimeto, VZ Scranton/Wilkes-Barre (AAA) | Somerset (AA) FA, 11/18/23
38 CABBAGE, Trey L-R 6-2 204 26 5/3/1997 Rutledge, TN LOS ANGELES (AL) | Salt Lake City (AAA) Trade (LAA), 1/31/24
11 HENSLEY, David R-R 6-6 190 28 3/28/1996 San Diego, CA HOUSTON (AL) | Sugar Land (AAA) 26th Rd, 2018
12 WAGNER, Will L-R 5-11 210 25 7/29/1998 Houston, TX Sugar Land (AAA) | Corpus Chrisit (AA) | FCL Astros (RK) 18th Rd, 2021
3 WHITCOMB, Shay R-R 6-3 202 25 9/28/1998 Thousand Oaks, CA Sugar Land (AAA) | Corpus Christi (AA) 5th Rd, 2020

No.. Outfielders (4+1) B-T HT WT AGE D.O.B. BIRTHPLACE 2023 TEAMS Acquired
5 #DANIELS, Zach R-R 6-1 209 25 1/23/1999 Stockbridge, GA Corpus Christi (AA) | Fayetteville (A) 4th Rd, 2020
6 HUMMEL, Cooper S-R 5-10 198 29 11/28/1994 Portland, OR SEATTLE (AL) | Tacoma (AAA) Waivers, 4/4/24
9 JULKS, Corey R-R 6-1 185 28 2/27/1996 Friendswood, TX HOUSTON (AL) | Sugar Land (AAA) 8th Rd, 2017
13 LEÓN, Pedro R-R 5-10 170 25 5/28/1998 La Habana, Cuba Sugar Land (AAA) FA, 1/15/21
36 LOPERFIDO, Joey L-R 6-3 220 24 5/11/1999 Philadelphia, PA Sugar Land (AAA) | Corpus Christi (AA) | Asheville (A+) 7th Rd, 2021

NUMERICAL ROSTER
#	 Name	 Pos.
1	 Wladimir Sutil	 Coach
2	 Jesús Bastidas	 INF
3	 Shay Whitcomb	 INF
5	 #Zach Daniels	 OF
6	 Cooper Hummel	 OF/C
9	 Corey Julks	 OF
11	 David Hensley	 INF
12	 Will Wagner	 INF
13 	 Pedro León	 OF
16	 #Luis Contreras	 RHP
17	 Mickey Storey	 Manager
18	 César Salazar	 C
19	 Rhett Kouba	 RHP
20	 Blair Henley	 RHP
22	 Ryan Gusto	 RHP 
23	 Jacob Amaya	 INF
24	 Spencer Arrighetti	 RHP
25	 Aaron Westlake	 Hit. Coach
28	 Forrest Whitley	 RHP
29	 #Bryan King	 LHP
30	 Misael Tamarez	 RHP
32	 Luke Berryhill	 C
35	 Thomas Whitsett	 Pitch. Coach
36	 Joey Loperfido	 OF/INF
37	 Cole McDonald	 RHP
38	 Trey Cabbage	 OF/INF
39	 Drew Strotman	 RHP
41	 Conner Greene	 RHP
45	 Miguel Diaz	 RHP
47	 Ray Gaither	 RHP
48	 Wander Suero	 RHP
49	 Joel Kuhnel	 RHP
52	 Logan VanWey	 RHP
54	 Dylan Coleman	 RHP
67	 Parker Mushinski	 LHP
69	 AJ Blubaugh	 RHP


